Clerk's Contract and Agreement Cover Page

Year: 2008 Legistar File ID#: 2007-0700
Wit Year: v Amount $99,855.00
Contract Type: Professional Services

Contractor's Name:
Contractor's AKA:
Execution Date:
Termination Date:
Renewal Date:
Department:

Originating Person:

Contract Description:

Friday, November 20, 2009

T.Y.Lin International

5/27/2008
3/31/2009

Development Services/Planning

Jane Turley

RTAP Grant - LaGrange Road Corridor Plan

3.26.09 addendum to extend term to 6.30.09
7.16.09 addendum to extend term to 10.31.09
11.11.09 addendum to extend term to 12.31.09



MAYOR
Daniel J. McLaughlin

TRUSTEES

Bernard A. Murphy

Kathleen M. Fenton

David P. Maher Brad S. O’Halloran

. James V. Dodge

-G Rusinia. A, il - Edward G. Schussler Ill

Orland Park, IL 60462 VILLAGE HALL Patricia Gira
(708) 403-6100

VILLAGE CLERK

November 20, 2009

Mr. James Considine

T.Y.LIN International

200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 1400
Chicago, Illinois 60606

RE: Addendum dated November 11, 2009
LaGrange Road Transportation Corridor Contract Extension Addendum C

Dear Mr. Considine:

Enclosed is a copy of Addendum C dated November 11, 2009 for the change in contract
termination date from October 31, 2009 to December 31, 2009. Please attach this to the original
LaGrange Road Transportation Corridor Plan Agreement dated May 27, 2008.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

Denise Domalewski
Contract Administrator

cc:  Patty Mangano, RTA
Jane Turley



ADDENDUM C to
LaGrange Road Transportation Corridor Plan Agreement

Dated
May 27, 2008

Between
The Village of Orland Park, Illinois (“VILLAGE") and T.Y.Lin International (“CONTRACTOR")

Amended
March 26, 2009
July 16, 2009

1. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Addendum and the
Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

2, In SECTION 3.1: Term of Agreement, of said original Agreement, the sentence “The term of
this Agreement shall begin on the execution date of this agreement and end on March 31, 2009
(the “Term”)” shall be stricken and replaced with “The term of this Agreement shall begin on
the execution date of this agreement and end on December 31, 2009 (the “Term”).”

3. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement, not deleted
or amended herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said
Agreement.

4. This Addendum may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together,

shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum, made and entered into effective the 11th day of November, 2009, shall be
attached to and form a part of the Agreement dated the 27th day of May, 2008 and shall take effect
upon signature below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

FOR: T7Z)?G/E ) FOR: THE CONTRACTOR

Mm »%/w

By: | o e
| \/ ==
Print Name: Paul G. Grimes Print Name: lL/ CQ& 9, 61-%

Title: Village Manager Title:  Jeacor Vite Prdi et

Date: /// /5/07 Date: //://J./ﬂ 5
/ W ATTEST
By ;J- Loty %4/ By 7"3"% C"“J ot
Title Village Clerk Title (/\«\L ?‘{ ? a ANy
LaGrange Rd. Transportation Corridor Plan 1

Agreement Addendum C.doc



ST e Regional
s 5 e - Transpnrtatmn
o ff’ﬁ' 3 Authurlty

175W- Jacksen Blvd
Sur(e 1550 C
Chlcago, JL 60604 |

A

_www‘ rtachrcago,cum

A
N
, 2
. . v
L2
w e o
i 5
“
J' Al
i o
. A
.'. ‘.f
BN ki H
AL X
Pops
i " e
C
L *
. i
Ca .
Sk
BRI .
N e
e Vo
i Ly
v e
R
. e 4
FA
- .
b . .
-
hoge
s . R
> i
) b
B
"
. t i
a
t4 .
3 4
o .\_
e
3 .
B . B
i .
: :
c. y g
: 3
%
3 ¢
g
v
e fa
s
L
% e

133200 oy

NoVe ,ber 10 2009

:L
'y L

" Boby Sulliiimi ¥ ._;:";‘.“'
PIa‘,nmng Dlresto‘r By
_‘ 'Vﬂlag’e of Orland Patl

14700:8. Rayinid Avenue .

Orland Park, IL 60462

Addlt:fo lYa ’Lhe ‘;Regu

Patty Manganu S ‘

'EHGIOSU:fG : ..: T

oy &
i 1
= x
¢ ¢ &
18
#

] ,z nal Cfransportatror_z Authorlty (RTA) concurs w1th éyaurf“ "
request" for, the: Vllla)ge. of . Orland, Park-to ‘ekécute .an Acfdendum To' the -
oy :Psrofessmnal Serwcgs*Agrsemént WIthT Y LIN Mema' _naI io extend tha te:m

Ih parme;smps aformet;l thmugﬁ e Rws Planmng '
balanged mtegrax:cd appmac § to commumtyc 4nd transportanon planﬁmg Whﬂe
i £670] enﬁg*’iocaln_ § ¢ . i




AMENDMENT No. 3
to
THE TECHNICAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
between
THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
and
THE VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK
Contract No.: RTAP-2005-53

This Amendment No. 3 (this “Amendment”) to the Technical Services Agreement
executed on April 23, 2008, and as previously amended on March 20, 2009 and June 19,
2009 (the “Agreement”), between the Regional Transportation Authority (the “RTA”)
and the Village of Orland Park (the “Recipient” or the “Grantee” and, together with the
RTA, collectively, the “Parties”), is made and entered into by and between the Parties
hereto as of the later date of execution by the RTA or the Recipient below. In
consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and in such Agreement, the

Parties agree as follows:

ARTICLE III: TERM OF AGREEMENT, Section 3.1, is hereby deleted in its entirety
and replaced with the following:

3.1 The term of this Agreement shall be from April 23, 2008 to December 31, 2009.

The Parties hereto agree that the Agreement, as previously amended between the Parties
is in all other respects ratified and reaffirmed and that it continues in full force and effect

as hereby amended.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be executed by
their duly authorized officers.

Village of Orland Park : Regional Transportation Authority
. -~
(Yer o =e)
By:. ‘ By; ’

N/ Paul Grimes - {Gtephen E. Schlickman ¢5
Title:__Villag&'Manager Title:___Executive Director
Attest’/fg 7 %A " Attest: 3!'; " Yy a

T T

o ' SEGKETARY OF THESAUTHORITY

o ‘ REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
Dated:__|0-38-09 Dated: L/4d-07

i

{ 1
N:\cp\Consolidated Technical Assistance Program\Grant Administraiian\CTAjP"‘ Contracts\20057\Orland Park RTAP-2005-53
v Amendment Ne, 3.doc



